

CORRIGENDUM- 5

Indian Highways Management Company Ltd.

Date:03.04.2025

RFP for Selection of Acquirer Bank for FASTag-ANPR based Multi Lane Free Flow (MLFF) User Fee Collection at Nemili (Sriperumbudur) Fee Plaza of Walajapet – Poomalle (NH-48) Toll Road Project

Ref No. IHMCL/MLFF NEMILI/2024, Dated: 20.01.2025

The following Corrigendum-5 is hereby issued against RFP for Selection of Acquirer Bank for FASTag-ANPR based Multi Lane Free Flow (MLFF) User Fee Collection at Nemili (Sriperumbudur) Fee Plaza of Walajapet - Poomalle (NH-48) Toll Road Project:

S. No	Reference	Existing Clause			Amended Clause		
		#	Events	Date (Unless otherwise notified separately)	#	Events	Date (Unless otherwise notified separately)
1	Clause – 1.2 Key Dates	4	Last date/ time for online submission of bids (i.e., Bid due date)	02/04/2025 Upto 03:00 pm	4	Last date/ time for online submission of bids (i.e., Bid due date)	02/04/2025 Upto 03:00 pm 22/04/2025
		5	Opening of Technical bids	03/04/2025 at 03:30 pm	5	Opening of Technical bids	03/04/2025 23/04/2025 at 03:30 Pm